ALJ/SW9/nd3

07/15/24

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA® AM
A2203006

Application of Pacific Gas and Electric
Company for Approval of 2023-2026

Clean Energy Optimization Pilot Application 22-03-006
(U39E).

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an e-mail address for Application 22-03-006.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
copy of the filed document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties listed in the
“Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail address is
provided.

Dated July 15, 2024 at San Francisco, California.

/s/ SHANE GUTTO
Shane Gutto
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NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.

You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which

your name appears.

*hkkkkkkhkkhkhkkkhkkhkkhkkkkhkhkhkhkkhkkhkkhkhkkkkhkhkhkkkhkhkkkhkkhkhk*kkkhk*k*k*k*k

The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415)
703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Daniel W. Douglass

Attorney

DOUGLASS, LIDDELL & KLATT
5737 KANAN ROAD, STE. 610
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301-1601

(818) 961-3002
Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com

For: Regents of the University of
California

Jennifer C. Reyes Lagunero

Attorney

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE

OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 973-2361
Jennifer.ReyesLagunero@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas and Electric

Company

James Whooley

Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE. / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-1991

James.Whooley@sce.com

For: Southern California Edison

Company

Selina Shek

Legal Division

RM. 4107

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2423
sel@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Public Advocates

Office
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Andrew D. Meiman

ARC ALTERNATIVES

144 DONALD DRIVE
MORAGA CA 94556

(415) 297-9870
Andrew@arc-alternatives.com

Adam Buchholz

Executive Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 403-1883
abu@cpuc.ca.gov

Greg Wikler

Exe. Dir

CA EFFICIENCY + DEMAND MGMT. COUNCIL
1111 BROADWAY, STE. 300

OAKLAND CA 94607

(925) 286-1710

Policy@CEDMC.org

Manal Yamout Mcdermid (Elsi)
CALIBER STRATEGIES

PO BOX 160724
SACRAMENTO CA 95816
elsi@caliberstrat.com

Stephen Castello

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1063
scs@cpuc.ca.gov

Alyssa Cheung

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1199
zx5@cpuc.ca.gov

Meghan Harwood

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
mh5@cpuc.ca.gov

Shelly Lyser

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3447
sl7@cpuc.ca.gov

Megan Myers

Attorney

110 OXFORD STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94134
(415) 994-1616
meganmmyers@yahoo.com
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James Liu

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC
275 INDUSTRIAL ROAD

SAN CARLOS CA 94070

(510) 824-4268
james.liu@pge.com

Meghan Dewey

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE
OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 973-6355
meghan.dewey@pge.com

Amy Barr

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(510) 203-0187

A4B0@pge.com

Ana Gonzalez

Sr. Case Mgr - Regulatory

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE

OAKLAND CA 94612

(650) 245-5849

Ana.Gonzalez@pge.com

Case Coordination

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
RegRelCpucCases@pge.com

Eric Sezgen

Attorney

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE, STE. 210
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 703-0094

Eric.Sezgen@pge.com

Ryan Chan

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE

OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 973-4691

ryan.chan@pge.com

Scott Fable

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE

OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 973-6619

scott.fable@pge.com

Victoria Anes

Case Coordinator

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE

OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 973-2060

vlak@pge.com

Lisa Paulo

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 355-5495
Ipl@cpuc.ca.gov

Joanna Perez-Green
Communications Division
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 696-7341
j06@cpuc.ca.gov

Uzma Rehman

Administrative Law Judge Division
300 Capitol Mall

Sacramento CA 95814 4309

(415) 703-3306

uzm@cpuc.ca.gov

Kristin Rounds

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2430
kro@cpuc.ca.gov

Alberto Gonzalez

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
8631 RUSH STREET

ROSEMEAD CA 91770
Alberto.Gonzalez@sce.com
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Case Administration

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
8631 RUSH STREET

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

Case.Admin@sce.com

Elizabeth B. Gomez

Sr. Advisor

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
8631 RUSH STREET

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-7760

ElizabethB.Gomez@sce.com

Jennifer Fry

STOEL RIVES LLP

760 SW NINTH AVENUE, SUITE 3000
PORTLAND OR 97205

(503) 294-9273

regulatory@stoel.com

Samantha Holdstock

Paralegal

STOEL RIVES LLP

500 CAPITOL MALL, STE. 1600
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 319-4650
Samantha.Holdstock@Stoel.com

Jesse Stout

Legal Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2391
jtu@cpuc.ca.gov

Eric Eberhardt

Dir - Energy Services

UNIVERSITY OF CALIF., OFFICE OF PRESIDENT
1111 FRANKLIN STREET

OAKLAND CA 94607

(510) 987-9392

Eric.Eberhardt@ucop.edu

Stephanie Wang

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5105

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-1430

sw9@cpuc.ca.gov

Andy Zhang

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1529
azh@cpuc.ca.gov



